
December 2016

  Lector  Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion

December 3 & 4 Sat Jane (Bob) Kurtenbach Carol Korth, Natascha Chohon, Jeanette Korth

Sun Larry Kurtenbach Michael Weeder, Amanda Busselman Jane (Harry) Kurtenbach

Home on Wed: 11/30/2016   Mary Weeder

Home on Sun: 12/4/2016 Sue Bender

December 10 & 11 Sat Angela Luetkenhaus  Bruce Masteller, Margaret Moravec, Mary Lou Neinaber

Sun Marvin Weeder Joan Pfeifer, Mike & Sherry Lindhorst

Home on Wed: 12/7/2016 Mary Ellen Wiese

Home on Sun: 12/11/2016 Marian Hamling

December 17 & 18 Sat Jim McPhillips Norma Preister, Virgil Preister, Joan Schaecher

Sun Tina Schumacher Terry & Cindi Oberhauser, Cheryl Schaecher

Home on Wed: 12/14/2016 Sue Bender

Home on Sun: 12/18/2016  Harry Kurtenbach

December 24 & 25 Sat John Wiese Jane Schnitzler, Gary & Carla Schumacher

Sun Michael Weeder Marvin Weeder, Lois Backes, Julie Beller

Home on Wed: 12/21/2016 Marian Hamling

Home on Sun: 12/25/2016  Jim Kurtenbach

December 31 & Jan 1 Sat Glenn Beller Deb Sueper, Jacob Sueper, Ross Sueper

Sun Kristin Beller April Chohon, Jean Kurtenbach, Tracie Beller

Home on Wed: 12/28/2016: Cindy Klassen

Home on Sun: 1/1/2017: Mary Ellen Wiese

Thu & Fri, Dec 1 & 2 Thu & Fri, Dec 8 & 9 Mon., Dec 12 Christmas General Church Cleaning

Deb Gasper Rita Hegemann Deb Sueper Micaela Wegener Laura Wiese

Angel Gaspers Mary Hemmer Jamie Sueper SandyWegener Linda Wiese

Kathy Gaspers Patty Hemmer Kylie Sweeter Sue Wegener Mary Ellen Wiese

Eilene Geilenkirchen Vicki Henn Deb Thompson Robin Weier Missy Wiese

Becky Gleeson Barbie Herchenbach Becky Wallin Sue Werner Nancy Wiese

Janine Gronenthal Danielle Herchenbach Christie Wallin Alice Wiese Paige Wiese

Karla Hall Jenny Herchenbach Ann Weeder Amy Wiese Rose Wiese

Marian Hamling Sue Herchenbach Becky Weeder Donna Wiese Tamra Wiese

Courtney Weeder Jacklyn Wiese Tiffany Wiese

Marlene Weeder Jenny Wiese Rhonda Wojcik

Mary Weeder Karen Wiese Kathy Wynn

Karen Albracht Nancy Albracht Donna Arlt

Thu & Fri, Dec 22 & 23 Thu & Fri Dec 29 & 30

Cheryl Jarecki
Diane Jarecki
Jenna Jarecki Doreen Johnson
Mary Jo Jarecki
Shirley Jarecki
Carmen Johnson
Jean Johnson
Jody Johnson Denise Klassen

Cindy Klassen (Paul)

CHURCH CLEANERS

PARISH MINISTRIES

Patty Johnson
Sarah Johnson

Jane King
Anne Klassen
Cindy Klassen (Jim)


